Sudhanshu Ranjan



M.A. in Development Studies sudhanshuranjan@iitg.ac.in sudhanshu-ranjan-a8b588225

Phone: +91 9570319400

SUMMARY

Aimed to be associated with progressive organization that gives scope to apply my knowledge and skills in the areas of development of application and to be part of the team that dynamically works towards the growth of organization and society.

EDUCATION

Indian Institute of Technology (IIT), Guwahati

2021-2023

M.A. in Development Studies

Current CGPA of 7.8

Shivaji College. University of Delhi

2017-2020

B.A. (H) Geography

• Graduated with a CGPA of 7.63

SKILLS & COMPETENCIES

- Microsoft Word
- Microsoft Excel
- Microsoft Powerpoint
- MS Office
- Qualitative Research
- Qualitative Research
- QGIS & ArcGIS
- Adaptability
- Interpersonal Skills
- Leadership
- Management

INTERNSHIPS & PROJECTS

FIELD WORK AND RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

SOCIO-ECONOMIC SURVEY OF MALVAN, SINDHUDURG DISTRICT OF MAHARASTA, INDIA Report submitted to Department of Geography, Shivaji College

• DISASTER MANAGEMENT SURVEY FLOOD PRONE REGION OF RIVER YAMUNA Report submitted to Department of geography, Shivaji College

DISASTER MANAGEMENT BASED PROJECT WORK

NOVEL CORONAVIRUS (COVID-19) as a Medical Disaster and Social Vulnerability Study area National capital territory of Delhi, India

POSITION/RESPONSIBILITY

PR & branding executive
 Research industrial conclave '22
 IIT Guwahati

 Student Executive Member
 Vibration - Annual Cultural Fest
 2018

 Member
 Dictum debate society.
 Shivaji college

CERTIFICATIONS

Basics of Geographical Information System
 Indian Institute of Remote Sensing (IIRS) Dehradun

Workshop on "Game theory and global commons"

- Geospatial Application for Disaster Risk Management Phase-II Track 1 & 2
 Jointly conducted by United Nations Office for Outer Space Affairs (UNOOSA) Vienna and Centre for Space Science and Technology Education in Asia and the Pacific (CSSTEAP) Indian Institute of Remote Sensing (IIRS) Dehradun, India.
- Geospatial Inputs for Enabling Master Plan Formulation for AMRUT sub scheme Indian Institute of Remote Sensing (IIRS) Dehradun
- Remote sensing & Geographical Information System Applications in Natural Resources
 Management
 Indian Institute of Remote Sensing (IIRS) Dehradun

Workshop & Webinar

Global policy insights & Envipol partnership with IIT Guwahati
 Webinar on "Cyber Disaster Risk Reduction and Resilience",
 National Institute of Disaster Management
 (NIDM), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India

January 2022